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Full Time Report
Qualifying round - Sunday 07 September 2025
Boris Paichadze National Stadium - Tbilisi

Georgia Bulgaria

3 (2)
Half-Time

1 Giorgi Mamardashvili   
2 Otar Kakabadze
5 Saba Goglichidze
6 Giorgi Kochorashvili
7 Khvicha Kvaratskhelia   

10 Zuriko Davitashvili
14 Luka Lochoshvili
15 Anzor Mekvabishvili
16 Irakli Azarov
20 Nika Gagnidze
22 Georges Mikautadze

12 Davit Kereselidze   
23 Luka Gugeshashvili   
3 Saba Khvadagiani
4 Guram Kashia
8 Budu Zivzivadze
9 Giorgi Guliashvili

11 Saba Lobjanidze
13 Giorgi Gocholeishvili
17 Vladimer Mamuchashvili
18 Giorgi Abuashvili
19 Giorgi Tsitaishvili
21 Nodar Lominadze

Assistant Coach:

Zurab Khizanishvili

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 10 15

Attempts on target 3 5

Saves 2 2

Corners 3 4

Offsides 1 2

Fouls committed 2 3

Fouls suffered 11 18

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 66% 57%

Ball in play 17'39" 33'36"

Total ball in play 26'54" 59'18"

Referee:

Glenn Nyberg (SWE)
Assistant referees:

Mahbod Beigi (SWE)
Daniel Yng (SWE)
Fourth official:

Adam Ladebäck (SWE)

15:00CET

45'

90'

15 Anzor Mekvabishvili Y 3'

14 Luka Lochoshvili Y 9'

7 Khvicha Kvaratskhelia 30'

20 Nika Gagnidze 44'

18' Y 13 Emil Tsenov

39' Y 16 Marin Petkov

2'02'' Y 8 Andrian Kraev

22 Georges Mikautadze 65'

9 Giorgi Guliashvili
7 Khvicha Kvaratskhelia 77'

8 Budu Zivzivadze
22 Georges Mikautadze 77'

17 Vladimer Mamuchashvili
6 Giorgi Kochorashvili 77'

11 Saba Lobjanidze
10 Zuriko Davitashvili 83'
21 Nodar Lominadze

2 Otar Kakabadze 83'

46' 7 Fabian Nuernberger
12 Nikolay Minkov

46' 4 Ilia Gruev
8 Andrian Kraev

53' Y 5 Kristian Dimitrov

67' 18 Ivaylo Chochev
17 Georgi Milanov

67' 9 Aleksandar Kolev
22 Vladimir Nikolov

79' 15 Stanislav Shopov
16 Marin Petkov

3'06''

(0)
Half-Time 0

21 Svetoslav Vutsov   
2 Rosen Bozhinov
5 Kristian Dimitrov
8 Andrian Kraev

10 Radoslav Kirilov
12 Nikolay Minkov
13 Emil Tsenov
14 Anton Nedyalkov
16 Marin Petkov
17 Georgi Milanov   
22 Vladimir Nikolov

1 Dimitar Mitov   
23 Ivan Dyulgerov   
3 Zhivko Atanasov
4 Ilia Gruev
6 Alex Petkov
7 Fabian Nuernberger
9 Aleksandar Kolev

11 Svetoslav Kovachev
15 Stanislav Shopov
18 Ivaylo Chochev
19 Martin Minchev
20 Lukas Petkov

Coach:

Ilian Iliev

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 2 5

Attempts on target 2 2

Saves 1 2

Corners 0 1

Offsides 2 2

Fouls committed 11 18

Fouls suffered 2 3

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 34% 43%

Ball in play 9'15" 25'42"

Total ball in play 26'54" 59'18"

VAR:

Pol van Boekel (NED)
Assistant VAR:

Erwin Blank (NED)
UEFA delegate:

Miroslaw Ryszka (POL)


